



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.882 OF 2026

(Shaikh Munnawar Shaikh Nasir Vs. The Deputy Director of Education, Amravati Division,
Amravati and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Ram D. Karode, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : **SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND**
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATE : **05th FEBRUARY, 2026.**

1. Heard Mr. Ram D. Karode, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. He submits that the issue raised in the present petition is already covered by judgment of this Court in Writ Petition No.516/2026 in which all earlier judgments relating to same issue has been considered and dealt with.
3. In that view of the matter, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 13th February, 2026.
4. Mrs. Hemlata Dhande, learned A.G.P. waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)