



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 882 OF 2026

SHAIKH MUNNAWAR SHAIKH NASIR
VS

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION, AMRAVATI DIVISION, AMRAVATI AND
ORS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. D. Karode, counsel for the petitioner
Ms. H. S. Dhande, AGP for the respondent / State.
Mr. A. S. Dhore, counsel for the respondent no. 4.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 13.02.2026

1. Mr. A. S. Dhore, causes appearance for
respondent no. 4 and seeks some time to file affidavit-in-
reply.

2. Stand over to 11.03.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND, J.)

Shubham