



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.882/2026

(Shaikh Munnawar V Deputy Director of Seduction, Amravati and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R.D. Karode, Advocate for petitioner.
Mrs. Dhande, AGP for respondent nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : Smt. M.S. Jawalkar and Nandesh S. Deshpande, JJ.

DATE : 22-04-2026.

Await notice of respondent no.3.

2. Issue fresh notice to respondent no.3, returnable on 18-06-2026.
3. In addition to regular mode of service, notice be served to respondent no.3 by all modes as per permissible in law.
4. The petitioner to file an affidavit of service in that regard before the returnable date.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar J.)